

Ninfield Memorial Hall

Bexhill Road Ninfield Battle East Sussex TN33 9EE

2024 Room Hire Tariff Charges per hour

Resource	Monday to Friday		Weekends		
	Standard	Discounted	Standard	Discounted	Local
	rate	Rate ¹	rate	Rate ¹	Groups
Main Hall	£14.00	£9.00	£25.00	£20.00	£15.00
Committee room	£9.00	£6.00	£10.00 ²	£8.00 ²	£8.00 ²
First floor meeting room	£9.00	£6.00	£10.00	£8.00	£8.00

Notes

- 1. The discounted charge applies to residents living within the Wealden District of Ninfield.
- 2. Hire of the Main Hall at weekends includes the adjoining Committee room without additional charge. Separate hire of the Committee room at weekends is only possible when the Main Hall is unoccupied, so please check with the Hall if you wish to hire the Committee room only on a weekend.

Security deposits and payment for hire

- 1. A refundable security deposit of £50 is payable for non-regular bookings. For large events, such as wedding celebrations, the security deposit is £200. Refunds will be returned to the hirer within 28 days of the booking date provided the Hall has been left in a clean, tidy and undamaged state following the booking and the Hall is vacated on time.
- 2. Full payment for bookings is required at least two weeks before the booking date.

PLEASE MAKE YOUR PAYMENT BY BANK TRANSFER IF AT ALL POSSIBLE USING YOUR INVOICE NUMBER OR BOOKING DATE AS REFERENCE

Business account: Ninfield Memorial Hall Sort code: 09-07-25

Account number: 04175181